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1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t

favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know

Unions 15% 28% 22% 21% 14%

Big business 7% 27% 32% 22% 12%

Wall Street bankers 3% 15% 31% 36% 14%
Government

regulators 4% 24% 28% 28% 15%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following unions?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

United Auto Workers

- UAW 11% 26% 18% 18% 27%
AFL-CIO 8% 21% 16% 19% 37%
SEIU 5% 13% 12% 19% 51%
Teachers’ Unions 17% 29% 19% 20% 16%
Police Unions 12% 29% 21% 16% 22%

3. Have you heard of state laws called right-to-work or 'open shop’ laws?

Yes, heard Of ..o e e 57%
NO, have NOt ... 43%
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4. Those opposed to right-to-work or open shop laws say that when all workers share the
gains won by the labor union, all workers should have to join and pay dues to give the union
financial support. Do you agree or disagree with this?

Al 25%
DS agrEE .o 45%
NO OPINION .t e e e e e e e e e 30%

5. Those in favor of right-to-work or open shop laws say that no American should be required
to join any private organization, like a labor union, against his will. Do you agree or disagree
with this?

AN o 64%
DISAgIEE ..o 15%
NO OPINION . e e e e e 21%

6. Some states have passed right-to-work or open shop laws that say each worker has the
right to hold his job in a company, no matter whether he joins a labor union, or not. If you were
asked to vote on such a law, would you vote for it, or against it?

VOt fOr 57%
Vote against ..o 15%
NO OPINION .t 28%

7. Do you or have you ever belonged to a labor union?

CUIMTENt MM . e e e e 5%
Past Member .. 22%
NV e 73%

8. Does anyone in your household, excluding yourself, belong to a labor union?

Current member ... 7%
Past member ... 13%
Never have belonged to a labor union ........... ... ... . .. ... 74%
NOt SUIE oot e e e 5%



